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FctiKUAHY, 1980 TO 29TH FctiKUAHY,1980

******
4TH jllT1NG UN 27TH FCtiriUA~Y. 19BO AT 10:30 A.M.

PU ~.LHAWNGKUI\.Jl.~I-I, Deputy Spe ec e c at the Chair, Chief Minister four Ministers and 26 Members were present,

1. ~U~STIUN~ entered in separate list to be asked and answers given.

- 2. ~U C.VULLUI-IIA to present the Fourth Report of the Commit.tee on £stimates.

3. Discussion and Adoption of Motion of Thanks on the Administrator's Address (To conclude)

CuN~!Ut.rlATIUN & ~Aj~lNb uF GuVT.bILb

4. flU LAIH£MTHANl:I/'\, Minister i/c Lace ..... Administration, Town
Planning & Housing Department etc. to move that-

(1) The Lushai Hills District (Village
Councils) (Amendment) .l:Jill, 1980

be taken into consideratlon.

(ii)The Lushai Hills Vistrict (Village Councils) (Amendment\,dill 1980 to pass.

'whose loveth instruction loveth knowledge~

but he that hatet~ reproof is brutish.
A good man obtained favour of the lord:
but a man of wicked devices will be condemn.
A man shall not be established by wickedness:
but the root of the righteous shall not be moved. l

Proverbs 12: 1-3

and answer. Now
We shall proceed

question no.20.
to our business- question

PU P.~.H(jjANGA :
MINbTEH

* PU ~.LALCHUNi.JNUNbA : Pu Deputy ~peaker, will the hon'ule Minister ilc Health jervices ~epartment be pleased to state -

(a) Whether the Govern~ent proposes to open T.B.Hospital in Lun g.1.e i?

(b) If so, the progress thereof.

Pu Deputy ::ipea.: e r ,
(e ) Yes.
(b) A sum of Ns.3,11,OOO/_ only has

jean earmarked and Administrative approval has already been "ccorded vide Govt. letter No.MHB.17/79/10 dated 14.9.79
and land for construction is also made available within Lunglei Civil Hospital Compound.

* - ~pee~h not corre~ted.
• •• 2/-

